ordinance no. 9 /

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON, RELATING TO THE BOND OF CITY OFFICIALS AS REQUIRED BY RCW 35.24.080, ESTABLISHING THE AMOUNT AND TERMS THEREOF, AND PROVIDING THAT SAID BONDS MAY BE COMBINED IN A SINGLE NAMED SCHEDULE BOND, AND REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 876 OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The following named city officials shall, as required by RCW 35.24.080, furnish a surety or a guaranty bond for the faithful performance of their duties, provided that said bonds may be combined in the form known as a Named Schedule Bond, and the cost thereof shall be paid by the City of Kirkland.

Office	Amount	Term
City Manager	\$20,000.00	Annual
City Treasurer	20,000.00	Annual
City Clerk	20,000.00	Annual
Violations Bureau Clerk	5,000.00	Annual
Chief of Police	2,500.00	Annual
City Attorney	1,000.00	Annual

Section 2. Ordinance No. 876 of the City of Kirkland adopted the 4th day of June, 1962, be and it hereby is repealed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall be in force and take effect five days from and after its passage by the Council and publication as required.

PASSED by the Kirkland City Council in regular meeting on the Land day of February, 1965.

SIGNED in authentication thereof on the Lot day of

March, 1965.

Dames H. Vary

1++00+.

George & anderson

Approved as to Form:

City Attorney